
限制輸入貨品彙總表(表二：有條件准許輸入)
List of Commodities Subject to Import Restriction
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共37項

中華民國輸出入
貨品分類號列

貨品名稱           Description of Commodities
輸入規定
Import

表別
Table

備註

0206.10.10.00-8 牛肉骨，生鮮或冷藏 Bone with meat of
bovine animals, fresh
or chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.11-8 食用牛舌，生鮮或冷藏 Edible tongues of
bovine animals, fresh
or chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.12-7 食用牛唇，生鮮或冷藏 Edible lips of bovine
animals, fresh or
chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.13-6 食用牛耳，生鮮或冷藏 Edible ears of bovine
animals, fresh or
chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.70-6 食用牛鞭、睪丸及尾，生
鮮或冷藏

Edible penis, testes
and tails of bovine
animals, fresh or
chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.81-3 食用牛橫膈膜，生鮮或冷
藏

Edible skirts of bovine
animals, fresh or
chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.82-2 食用牛背板筋，生鮮或冷
藏

Edible back strap of
bovine animals, fresh
or chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.83-1 食用牛腹膈膜，生鮮或冷
藏

Edible tunic tissue of
bovine animals, fresh
or chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.10.90.99-3 其他食用牛雜碎，生鮮或
冷藏

Other edible offal of
bovine animals, fresh
or chilled

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.21.00.00-7 冷凍牛舌 Tongues of bovine
animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.10.00-7 冷凍牛肉骨 Bone with meat of
bovine animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2
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0206.29.90.50-9 冷凍食用牛鞭、睪丸及尾 Edible penis,testes and
tails of bovine
animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.61-6 冷凍食用牛橫膈膜 Edible skirts of bovine
animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.62-5 冷凍食用牛背板筋 Edible back strap of
bovine animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.63-4 冷凍食用牛腹膈膜 Edible tunic tissue of
bovine animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.71-4 冷凍食用牛唇 Edible lips of bovine
animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.72-3 冷凍食用牛耳 Edible ears of bovine
animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0206.29.90.99-2 其他冷凍食用牛雜碎 Other edible offal of
bovine animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

0703.20.10.00-4 種植用蒜球 Garlic bulb for
planting

114
465
B01
MW0

2

0703.20.90.00-7 其他大蒜，生鮮或冷藏 Other garlic, fresh or
chilled

114
465
B01
F01
MW0

2

0712.90.40.00-2 乾蒜球，整粒、切塊、切
片、切碎或粉

Dried garlic bulb,
whole, cut, sliced,
broken or in powder

114
465
B01
F01
MW0

2
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1602.50.20.19-4 其他已調製或保藏之牛雜
碎，冷凍者

Other prepared or
preserved meat offal of
bovine animals, frozen

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

1602.50.20.29-2 其他已調製或保藏牛雜
碎，罐頭

Other prepared or
preserved meat offal of
bovine animals, canned

113
F01
MW0

2

1602.50.20.99-7 其他已調製或保藏牛雜碎 Other prepared or
preserved meat offal of
bovine animals

113
B01
F01
MW0

2

3604.90.10.10-1 船舶使用之信號火炬 Signalling flares for
maritime

613 2

3604.90.10.20-9 航空器使用之信號火炬 Signalling flares for
aircraft

614 2

3604.90.10.90-4 其他信號火炬 Other signalling flares 615 2

3604.90.30.10-7 船舶使用之濃霧信號 Fog signals for
maritime

613 2

3604.90.30.90-0 其他濃霧信號 Other fog signals 615 2

3604.90.40.10-5 船舶使用之信號彈 Very flares for
maritime

613 2

3604.90.40.20-3 航空器使用之信號彈 Very flares for
aircraft

614 2

3604.90.40.90-8 其他信號彈 Other very flares 615 2

7102.10.00.00-1 金鋼石（鑽石）未分選者 Diamond, unsorted 121
368

2

7102.21.00.00-8 工業用金剛石（鑽石），
未加工或僅鋸、劈或磨邊
者

Industrial diamonds,
unworked or simply
sawn, cleaved or bruted

121
368

2

7102.31.00.00-6 非工業用金鋼石（鑽
石），未加工或僅經鋸、
劈或磨邊者

Non-industrial
diamonds, unworked or
simply sawn, cleaved or
bruted

121
368

2

9304.00.00.40-7 射擊動能低於２０焦耳／
每平方公分之彈簧、空氣
或瓦斯槍枝

Spring, air or gas guns
and pistols, of
shooting kinetic energy
less than 20 J/per
square centimeter

364 2

9305.99.00.10-4 射擊動能低於２０焦耳／
每平方公分之彈簧、空氣
或瓦斯槍枝之零件及附件

Parts and accessories
of spring, air or gas
guns and pistols, of
shooting kinetic energy
less than 20 J/per
square centimeter

364 2
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